#/8034
STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARIMENT OF STATE
IF I L E D
I EB 2 1 1966

STATE OF MINNESOTA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

Secretary of State

KARL F. ROLVAAG

GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE

ToArthur C. Strauman	1201 Grace, Willmar
OfKandiyohi	County, SENDS GREETING:
Reposing especial trust and confidence	in your prudence, integrity and ability I have appointed you
the said Arthur C. Strauman, Speci	lal Municipal Judge of the Municipal Court
Court of the city of Willmar fo	or February 23, 1966 in the absence of the
Municipal Judge of said Court r	oursuant to Minnesota Constitution Art. VI
Sec. 2 and M.S. 488.06, Sub. 5	
You are therefore by these presents, ap	pointed and commissioned Special Municipal Judge
	as aforesaid,
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said offic	e of Special Municipal Judge
	together with all the rights, powers and
emoluments to the said office belonging, or by la	aw in anywise appertaining, until this commission shall be by
me or other lawful authority, superseded or annu	lled, or expire by force or reason of any law of this State.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the
	State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this
	Twenty-First day of February
	in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred Sixty-six, and of the State the one hundred eighth
	1000
	- Surt Towns